Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the first assignor's name previously recorded on Reel 018788 Frame 0469. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correction of the <assignor> from <mickie bharia=""> to <mickie bhatia="">.</mickie></mickie></assignor>

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mickie Bhatia	02/15/2005
Joaquin Madrenas	02/17/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robarts Research Institute	
Street Address:	100 Perth Drive	
City:	London, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N6A 5K8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10949702

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)228-9446

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: Molly.Lehrkind@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Tanya M. Harding
Address Line 1: 121 S.W. Salmon St.

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204-2988

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4810-76781-04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tanya M. Harding, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 018869 FRAME: 0578

500220501

\$40.00

CH \$4

source=Third Attempt#page1.tif source=Third Attempt#page2.tif source=Third Attempt#page3.tif source=Third Attempt#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018869 FRAME: 0579

MAR 1 1 2005

11-Mar-2005 12:11pm

FIDOM-GERON CORP

+6504738854

1-608 P.019/027 F-739

ASSIGNMENT



67.009

WHEREAS, we, Mickie Bhutla and Joaquin Madrenas, whose full post office address is provided below, have along with Iris A. Ferher and Anish Sen Majumdar of Geron Corporation, made certain laventions that are described in an application for Leuers Patent in the United States entitled "Using Undifferentiated Embryonic Stem Colls to Control the Immune System", Serial No. 10/949,702, filed on September 24, 2004, and

WHERBAS. Robarts Research Institute (herein referred to as "Assignee"), a Canadian non-profit organization having a place of business at 100 Perth Drive, London, Ontario, N6A 5K8, Canada, is desirous of acquiring our entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements.

NOW, THERREFORE, in accordance with the Commercial Relations Policy for Roberts Research Institute, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee. We further grant to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said application the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting such inventions, execute all documents required for the filing and prosecution of all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful caths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything required to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereumo set our seal at the location and on the date indicated with our signature.

White the	- Fob 15/05
Michie Meana	Day
23 Penedi Cres Langa, armere NGC 4M8 Malling Address Dean Williams	LONDON / CAROCIA, CON BAG.
Joaquin Madrenas	Date
Mailing Address	Location
Witness	

PAGE 19/27 * RCVD AT J/11/2005 1:59:02 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/3 * DNIS:7464060 * CSID:*6504738654 * DURATION (mm-ss):08-32

PATENT REEL: 018869 FRAME: 0580 MAR 1 1 2005

O: TANYA: M. HARDING COMPANY: 121 S.W. SALMON STREET

11-Mar-2005 12:11pm From-DERCH CORP

+6504*T*36654

T-606 P.010/021 F-138

Docker No. 13140119

ASSIGNMENT

INT COPY

WHEREAS, we, Mickle Bhada and Josquin Madrenas, whose full post office address is provided below. Jave along with Iris A. Ferber and Anish Sen Majumdar of Geron Corporation, made certain inventions that are described in an application for Letters Patent in the United States entitled "Using Undifferentiated Embryonic Stem Cells to Control the Immune System", Serial No. 10/949,702, filed on September 24, 2004, and

WHEREAS, Roberts Research Institute (berein referred to as "Assignee"), a Canadian non-profit organization having a place of business at 100 Perth Drive, London, Ontario, N6A 5KS, Canada, is destrous of acquiring our entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the Commercial Relations Policy for Roberts Research Institute, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the affiresaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee. We further grant to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said application the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, logal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Assignce, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting such inventions, execute all documents required for the filing and prosecution of all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do overything required to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our seal at the location and on the date indicated with our signature.

Mickle Bhada	Dose
Mailing Address	Location
Witness Joequia Mudrenas 27 Deblic Lacue Malling Address Milling Address	LONDON ON NSK341

PAGE 20/27 * RCYD AT 3/11/2005 1:59:02 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/3 * DN:S:7464060 * CSID:+6504738654 * DURATION (min-ss):08-32

PATENT REEL: 018869 FRAME: 0581

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mickie Bharia	02/15/2005
Joaquin Madrenas	02/17/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robarts Research Institute	
Street Address:	100 Perth Drive	
City:	London, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N6A 5K8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10949702

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(503)228-9446

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

503-595-5300

Email:

Molly.Lehrkind@klarquist.com

Address Line 1:

Correspondent Name: Tanya M. Harding 121 S.W. Salmon St.

Address Line 2:

Suite 1600

Address Line 4:

Portland, OREGON 97204-2988

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

4810-76781-04

NAME OF SUBMITTER		Tanya M. Harding, Ph.D.
Signature:		/Tanya M. Harding/
Date:		01/22/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment Bharia and Madrenas#page1.tif source=Assignment Bharia and Madrenas#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATIO	N	
EPAS ID: PAT218390		
Receipt Date:	01/22/2007	
Fee Amount:	\$40	

file://C:\Documents and Settings\MXL\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files (AKENTE... 2/8/2007 RECORDED: 02/08/2007 REEL: 018869 FRAME: 0583